
Cotton Association of India

From: 31-07-2025

To:     15-01-2026

Country Pima Upland Total Pima Upland Total Total

Vietnam 44,995 24,56,393 25,01,388 36,980 10,85,307 11,22,287 13,79,101

Pakistan 12,498 7,82,321 7,94,819 10,814 3,69,074 3,79,888 4,14,931

Turkey 3,109 6,20,379 6,23,488 1,964 2,39,347 2,41,311 3,82,177

Mexico 21 5,51,440 5,51,461 21 2,45,073 2,45,094 3,06,367

Bangladesh 5,328 4,35,130 4,40,458 4,706 2,24,105 2,28,811 2,11,647

India 87,650 3,43,500 4,31,150 57,822 2,98,105 3,55,927 75,223

China, Peoples Republic Of 27,387 3,63,374 3,90,761 18,547 1,45,097 1,63,644 2,27,117

Indonesia 2,355 2,97,785 3,00,140 2,095 1,11,959 1,14,054 1,86,086

Honduras 2,67,766 2,67,766 1,06,248 1,06,248 1,61,518

Malaysia 437 2,23,802 2,24,239 349 64,653 65,002 1,59,237

El Salvador 1,93,412 1,93,412 63,564 63,564 1,29,848

Guatemala 1,319 1,91,443 1,92,762 1,143 71,981 73,124 1,19,638

Peru 9,970 1,11,490 1,21,460 9,453 66,537 75,990 45,470

Thailand 6,318 1,09,335 1,15,653 3,772 51,719 55,491 60,162

Korea, Republic Of 697 1,04,853 1,05,550 697 45,825 46,522 59,028

Nicaragua 67,043 67,043 25,484 25,484 41,559

Japan 1,263 65,194 66,457 1,071 34,667 35,738 30,719

Costa Rica 6,090 54,374 60,464 5,220 26,037 31,257 29,207

Taiwan 33,080 33,080 22,394 22,394 10,686

Egypt 10,346 11,382 21,728 8,141 7,258 15,399 6,329

Ecuador 20,365 20,365 13,062 13,062 7,303

Colombia 10,614 4,583 15,197 1,566 2,376 3,942 11,255

Unknown 14,080 14,080 14,080

Italy 3,825 10,015 13,840 88 3,021 3,109 10,731

Portugal 348 7,392 7,740 174 1,672 1,846 5,894

Venezuela 6,418 6,418 4,229 4,229 2,189

Germany 315 2,019 2,334 139 139 2,195

Djibouti Afars-Issas 1,166 1,166 1,166 1,166

Belgium-Luxembourg 264 264 528 264 264 528

Bahrain 349 349 349 349

Slovenia 88 88 88 88

Spain 87 87 87 87

TOTAL 2,35,673 73,49,798 75,85,471 1,65,550 33,30,224 34,95,774 40,89,697
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